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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Survey Methods section.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to generate
toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published prior to 2007.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2014 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q5 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things
are going in our country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 44 51 5 100
Spring, 2013 51 48 2 100
Spring, 2012 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2011 48 49 3 100
Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100
Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100
Spring, 2005 41 55 4 100
Spring, 2004 40 58 2 100
May, 2003 19 79 2 100
March, 2003 18 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
Q9 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic
situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 14 36 27 19 4 100
Spring, 2013 13 40 25 21 1 100
Spring, 2012 12 45 24 14 5 100
Spring, 2011 12 37 23 25 3 100
Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100
Q10 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot, improve a
little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Remain the Worsen a
Improve a lot little same little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 17 24 24 17 13 6 100
Spring, 2013 12 27 24 17 15 5 100
Spring, 2012 12 32 22 20 6 9 100
Spring, 2011 14 30 18 21 10 8 100
Spring, 2010 5 20 29 18 22 6 100
Spring, 2009 3 24 18 30 17 8 100
Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100
Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100
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Q15a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 4 15 14 59 8 100
Spring, 2013 4 17 18 52 9 100
Spring, 2012 4 11 12 60 14 100
Spring, 2011 2 8 15 62 13 100
Spring, 2010 2 15 15 59 9 100
Spring, 2009 2 12 12 57 16 100
Spring, 2008 4 8 7 70 11 100
Spring, 2007 2 7 8 75 8 100
Spring, 2006 2 10 9 67 12 100
Spring, 2005 4 19 13 54 10 100
Spring, 2004 6 24 18 45 7 100
May, 2003 2 13 15 68 100
March, 2003 3 9 17 67 5 100
Summer, 2002 6 24 13 41 16 100
Q15f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 9 16 13 53 9 100
Spring, 2013 4 22 23 37 15 100
Spring, 2012 5 16 14 46 19 100
Spring, 2011 5 18 19 45 14 100
Spring, 2010 4 24 12 45 14 100
Spring, 2009 4 18 9 50 20 100
Spring, 2007 5 22 14 44 15 100
Spring, 2004 22 36 15 20 7 100
Q15g Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of: g. NATO, that is, North Atlantic Treaty Organization
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 5 14 17 53 11 100
Spring, 2013 5 20 21 32 22 100
Spring, 2012 3 12 16 43 26 100
Spring, 2011 2 16 21 43 17 100
Q20 How do you feel about our country becoming a member of the EU? Do you strongly favor,
favor, oppose or strongly oppose our country becoming a member of the EU?
Strongly
Strongly favor Favor Oppose oppose DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 24 29 13 24 10 100
Spring, 2011 23 29 26 16 6 100
Spring, 2010 16 38 18 22 7 100
Spring, 2005 31 37 12 15 5 100
Q38a What kind of influence is _____ having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): a. our
national government
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 28 23 16 28 4 100
Spring, 2010 13 38 19 26 3 100
Spring, 2007 24 37 13 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 11 81 1 100
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Q38b What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): b. Prime

Minister/President [INSERT APPROPRIATE NAME]

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 30 18 11 37 5 100
Spring, 2010 16 36 15 28 4 100
Spring, 2007 29 34 12 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 10 81 2 100
In 2014, 2010 and 2007 asked about Prime Minister Recep Tayyip Erdogan. In 2002, asked about Prime Minister Bulent Ecevit.
Q38c What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): c. the
military
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 28 27 13 28 4 100
Spring, 2010 30 42 13 9 6 100
Spring, 2007 57 28 5 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 43 36 7 8 5 100
Q38d What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is
the influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): d. the
media - such as television, radio, newspapers and magazines
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 13 19 26 39 4 100
Spring, 2010 5 25 29 34 7 100
Spring, 2007 6 20 30 38 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 32 18 31 4 100
Q38e What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): e. religious
leaders
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 15 22 21 37 6 100
Spring, 2010 8 33 16 25 19 100
Spring, 2007 18 43 15 14 10 100
Summer, 2002 7 25 22 32 15 100
Q38f What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): f. court
system
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 14 23 22 36 5 100
Q38g What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): g. civil
servants
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 19 28 18 29 6 100
Q38j What kind of influence is having on the way things are going in (survey country). Is the
influence very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country): j. the police
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 27 28 15 27 4 100
Spring, 2010 21 47 13 14 5 100
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Q52a Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan is handling each of the following areas: a. the

economy
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 46 49 5 100
Q52b Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan is handling each of the following areas: b. crime
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 38 56 7 100
Q52c Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan is handling each of the following areas: c.
personal freedoms
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 39 56 5 100
Q52d Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan is handling each of the following areas: d.
corruption
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 36 56 7 100
Q52e Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan is handling each of the following areas: e. the
situation in Syria
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 36 56 7 100
Q53 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Prime Minister
Tayyip Erdogan handled the anti-government protests, such as
those in Gezi Park?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 37 55 8 100
Q80 How much of a role do you think Islam plays in the political life of our country - a very large
role, a fairly large role, a fairly small role, or a very small role?
Very large Fairly large Fairly small Very small
role role role role DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 41 28 15 11 6 100
Spring, 2012 32 32 16 8 12 100
Spring, 2010 42 27 9 10 12 100
Spring, 2005 30 32 16 13 9 100
Summer, 2002 21 24 19 24 11 100
Q81LARGE ASK IF LARGE ROLE IN Q80: In your opinion — is this good or bad for our country?
Good Bad Neither (VOL) | DK/Refused Total N=
Turkey Spring, 2014 47 40 9 4 100 709
Spring, 2012 57 33 7 2 100 671
Spring, 2010 44 39 12 5 100 690
Q81SMALL ASK IF SMALL ROLE IN Q80: In your opinion - is this good or bad for our country?
Good Bad Neither (VOL) | DK/Refused Total N=
Turkey Spring, 2014 24 51 23 2 100 230
Spring, 2012 35 39 22 4 100 232
Spring, 2010 26 33 31 10 100 196
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Q128b In general, did you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly
oppose the anti-government protests, such as those in Gezi Park?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
support support oppose oppose DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2014 32 17 14 26 10 100

Q130TURa Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from a. radio?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 44 52 4 100

Q130TURD Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from b. national TV?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 89 9 2 100

Q130TURCc Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from c. satellite or international TV?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 78 19 3 100

Q130TURd Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from d. newspapers?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 73 24 3 100

Q130TURe Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from e. social networking sites, like
Facebook, Twitter, MySpace?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 49 46 5 100

Q130TURf Did you get news and information about the anti-
government protests from f. online news groups, blogs or photo
sites?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2014 31 63 5 100
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